KooperativaA

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

We hereby that confirm on the 31.03.2017 we have concluded the Insurance contract

No0.6592578726/3659000227

with the insured STEEL TEAM s.r.o., Mocarianska 3,07101 Michalovce

ICO: 47618043

This insurance applies to the cases of liability, based on freight carrier contracts, for
material damage incurred by athird party, as well as for damages affecting
consignments covered by the Agreement on Freight Carrier Contracts in International
Road Transport (CMR).

This insurance applies also to liability for damages caused by theft of transported

items.

The insurance applies only to liability for damages originated during the transport by
the motor vehicle stipulated in the Insurance Contract.

The insurance applies to the cases of liability where the damage has occured within
the territiry of European Union, including of Switzerland, former Yugoslavia,
Albania, and european part of Turkey.

This insurance contract is effective from 01.02.2017 to indefinite.

Sum Insured : 100 000,00 EUR

RENAULT PREMIUM
SCANIA

SCANIA

SCANIA

VOLVO FH

VOLVO FH

VOLVO FH

Kosice, 06.04.2022

MI320DH
MI254DO
MI110ES
MI538FG
MI313FI

MIS59FI|

MI361FM

BERGER
SCHWARZMULLER
KOGEL

KOGEL

SCHMITZ

SCHMITZ

KOGEL

KOGEL

KOGEL

MI608YG
MI778YG
MI646YH
MI201YH
MI120Y1
MI115Y1
MI198Y1
MI207Y1
MI226Y1

I(ooperativaA //
_VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP |

KOOPERATIVA paisfovia, a s, Vienna Insureng)

AGENTURA PRE MAKLEROV - Pracovisko KOSICE

____ Lohockého 3,611 06 ra

On behalf of the Insurer



