

## **CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE**

We hereby that confirm on the 31.03.2017 we have concluded the Insurance contract No.6592578726/3659000227 with the insured STEEL TEAM s.r.o., Močarianska 3,07101 Michalovce IČO: 47618043

This insurance applies to the cases of liability, based on freight carrier contracts, for material damage incurred by a third party, as well as for damages affecting consignments covered by the Agreement on Freight Carrier Contracts in International Road Transport (CMR).

This insurance applies also to liability for damages caused by theft of transported items.

The insurance applies only to liability for damages originated during the transport by the motor vehicle stipulated in the Insurance Contract.

The insurance applies to the cases of liability where the damage has occured within the territiry of European Union, including of Switzerland, former Yugoslavia, Albania, and european part of Turkey.

This insurance contract is effective from 01.02.2017 to indefinite. Sum Insured : 100 000,00 EUR

RENAULT PREMIUM	MI320DH	BERGER	MI608YG
SCANIA	MI254DO	SCHWARZMULLER	MI778YG
SCANIA	MI110ES	KOGEL	MI646YH
SCANIA	MI538FG	KOGEL	MI201YH
VOLVO FH	MI313FI	SCHMITZ	MI120YI
VOLVO FH	MI559FI	SCHMITZ	MI115YI
VOLVO FH	MI361FM	KOGEL	MI198YI
		KOGEL	MI207YI
		KOGEL	MI226YI

	Kooperativa 🛕 🌈	h
	VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP	110
KOOP	ERATIVA poistovňa, a s. Vienna Insuranca G	roup 24
AGE	NTÚRA PRE MAKLÉROV - Pracovisko KOŠI	CE
	Lehockého 3, 811 06 Bratislava	1

Košice, 06.04.2022

On behalf of the Insurer